

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

12-31-1974

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hayes)

James A. Hayes

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

### **Recommended Citation**

Hayes, James A., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hayes)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2583.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/2583

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hayes)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

## Keywords

Henri Temianka, James A. Hayes, December 31, 1974, culture, camaraderie, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, musical recordings, gift, holidays, husband, wife



#### JAMES A. HAYES

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 822 HALL OF ADMINISTRATION LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

(213)974-4444

December 31, 1974

Mr. Henri Temianka 2373 Westwood Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90064

Dear Henri:

Please accept our warm thanks for the two records of beautiful music a la Temianka, the world's finest violin virtuoso.

Claudia and I have enjoyed both records in their entirety and cannot thank you enough for providing us this wonderful holiday enjoyment.

Our best wishes to you in the coming new year.

Sincerely,

AMES A. HAYES

Chairman

Board of Supervisors Los Angeles County

JAH: ma